

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Avelo Airlines Joins UConn Victory Parade

Airline celebrates the Huskies NCAA men's basketball championship with \$ 32 off Avelo fares for all Customers and a ticket giveaway with Hartford.com.

HARTFORD, Conn.; April 13, 2024 — Avelo Airlines will join nearly 50,000 fans to congratulate the University of Connecticut Men's basketball team as a sponsor at today's victory parade in Hartford. Avelo, which has been a proud partner of UConn Athletics since 2022, will be the only airline participating in the parade.

To commemorate the occasion, Avelo is offering travelers \$32 off round-trip base fares* on all flights between May 1 and June 21, 2024, with the promo code "UCONN32" when booking flights at AveloAir.com. The \$32 promotion is a tribute to Huskies' center Donovan Clingan, who wears #32 and was named to the 2024 Final Four All-Tournament Team. Sophomore Clingan declared yesterday he will enter the 2024 NBA draft. In addition, Hartford.com will host a ticket giveaway on their social media channels; roundtrip tickets will be awarded to the "Best UConn Parade Selfies" that tag @HartfordHasIt and @AveloAir.

Fifteen Avelo Crewmembers, including the airline's Head of Airports, Giselle Cortes, will participate in the parade. The Connecticut-based Avelo Crewmembers will celebrate the back-to-back national champions as they pedal the Avelo-decorated Elm City Party Bike along the parade route.

Avelo Airlines Chairman and CEO Andrew Levy said, "As a proud partner of UConn Athletics, we are excited to join Connecticut in celebrating the Huskies' 2024 NCAA national championship. We applaud the team's commitment to excellence and teamwork – two winning virtues our team of 1,000 Avelo Crewmembers embodies, as well. We hope the \$32 congratulatory discount will inspire fans to continue their celebration at one of Avelo's 25 popular destinations."

Avelo serves 25 destinations spanning 11 states and Puerto Rico from its base at Southern Connecticut's most convenient airport – Tweed-New Haven Airport (HVN). Avelo now serves more nonstop destinations from Connecticut than any other airline operating in the state.

About Avelo Airlines

Avelo Airlines was founded with a simple purpose — to *Inspire Travel*. The airline offers travelers time and money-saving convenience, everyday low fares, and a refreshingly smooth, caring, and reliable travel experience. Operating a fleet of 16 Boeing Next-Generation 737 aircraft, Avelo serves 51 popular destinations across the United States, including its six bases at Los Angeles' Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR), Southern Connecticut's Tweed-New Haven Airport (HVN), Orlando International Airport (MCO), the Philadelphia and Delaware Valley region's Wilmington Airport (ILG), Raleigh-Durham International Airport (RDU), and on May 1, 2024, Avelo will move its Las Vegas base at Harry Reid International Airport (LAS) to the Bay Area's Sonoma County Airport (STS). For more information, visit <u>AveloAir.com</u> or the Avelo Newsroom at <u>AveloAir.com/Newsroom</u>.

Media Contacts: Avelo Airlines

Courtney Goff cgoff@aveloair.com

Mary Coursey (on-site contact) mary@courseyco.com 860-305-0476

* \$32 off UCONN32 promo code discount applies to all round trip bookings only. Travel must be completed between 5/1/24 and 6/21/24. Must be purchased by 11:59 p.m. PT on 4/15/24. Expiration date cannot be extended. To receive promo savings, enter promo code on aveloair.com when you begin your search or on the payment page. Per the Department of Transportation (DOT), advertised fares must include all government taxes and fees. Please note, this discount applies to base fare only, and does not apply to government taxes or certain carrier-imposed fees. Promo code is not redeemable for cash, and in the case of reservation cancellations, the promo savings will be forfeited. Seats are limited. Fare rules, routes and schedules are subject to change without notice. Restrictions may apply. Not valid on previously purchased itineraries or combinable with other promotions. A \$25 charge per seated traveler applies to all bookings or changes made through Avelo's Customer Support Center. Additional fees for carry-on and checked bags, assigned seats and other optional services may apply. For full terms and conditions, please visit Contract of Carriage at AveloAir.com.